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English 
Product Support: support@conceptronic.net 
Safety & Warnings instructions: 
Keep the device away from water, humidity, fire or hot environments. 
Avoid dropping, throwing or crushing the device. 
Do not open, change or damage the device. 
Confirm that the wall outlet provides the same type of power indicated on the device (both 
Voltage [V] and frequency [Hz]). 
Before use, verify that the device, the attached cable and the wall outlet are not damaged in 
any way. 
Disconnect the product from the mains before cleaning. 
 

 

Disposal of waste electrical equipment: Dispose of the product at a 
recycling point. Do not dispose of together with household waste. Incorrect 
storage/disposal can harm the environment and/or cause injury. 

 

 

CE marking: Conceptronic declares that this product complies with the 
directives listed in the section 'Declaration of Conformity'. 

 
Deutsch 
Produktsupport: support@conceptronic.net 
Sicherheitshinweise und Warnhinweise: 
Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer und Hitze fern. 
Achten Sie darauf, das Gerät keinen Stößen auszusetzen; werfen Sie es nicht, lassen Sie 
es nicht fallen. 
Ö ffnen, ändern und beschädigen Sie das Gerät nicht. 
Ü berprüfen Sie, ob die Steckdose den gleichen Strom führt, wie auf dem Gerät angegeben 
(Spannung [V] und Frequenz [Hz]). 
Ü berprüfen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme, ob das Gerät, das angeschlossene Kabel und die 
Steckdose in keiner Weise beschädigt sind. 
Trennen Sie das Produkt vor der Reinigung vom Stromnetz. 
 

 

Entsorgung von Elektro-Altgeräten: Entsorgen Sie das Produkt bei einer 
Recyclingstelle. Entsorgen Sie es nicht über den Hausmüll. Unsachgemäße 
Lagerung/Entsorgung kann der Umwelt schaden und/oder Verletzungen 
verursachen. 

 

 

CE-Kennzeichnung: Conceptronic erklärt, dass dieses Produkt mit den im 
Abschnitt „Konformitätserklärung“ aufgelisteten Richtlinien übereinstimmt. 

 
Français 
Service après-vente: support@conceptronic.net 
Consignes de sécurité et Avertissements: 
Tenez l'appareil à l'écart de l'eau, de l'humidité, du feu et des environnements chauds. 
É vitez de faire tomber, de jeter ou d'écraser l'appareil. 
Ne pas ouvrir, modifier ou endommager l'appareil. 
Vérifiez que votre prise électrique fournit le type d’alimentation indiqué sur le bloc 
d’alimentation (en termes de tension [V] et de fréquence [Hz]). 
Avant l'utilisation, vérifier que l'équipement, le câble connecté et la prise murale ne sont 
endommagés en aucune façon. 



Débranchez le produit du secteur avant de le nettoyer. 
 

 

É limination des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques: 
Jetez le produit à un point de recyclage. Ne le jetez pas avec les déchets 
ménagers. Un stockage ou une élimination incorrects peuvent nuire à 
l'environnement et/ou provoquer des blessures. 

 

 

Marquage CE: Conceptronic déclare que ce produit est conforme aux 
directives listées dans la section « Déclaration de conformité ». 

 
Italiano 
Assistenza per il prodotto: support@conceptronic.net 
Istruzioni di sicurezza e Avvisi: 
Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, umidità, fiamme o ambienti caldi. 
Evitare di far subire cadute, urti o compressioni al dispositivo. 
Non aprire, sostituire o danneggiare il dispositivo. 
Assicurarsi che la presa di corrente (a muro) fornisca lo stesso tipo di potenza indicata sul 
dispositivo, in termini sia di voltaggio [V] sia di frequenza [Hz]. 
Prima dell’utilizzo, verificare che il dispositivo, il cavo di alimentazione collegato e la presa 
di corrente (a muro) non siano danneggiati. 
Scollegare il prodotto dalla rete elettrica prima della pulizia 
 

 

Smaltimento dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche: Smaltire il prodotto in 
un punto di riciclaggio. Non smaltire insieme ai rifiuti domestici. La 
conservazione/lo smaltimento non corretto può danneggiare l'ambiente e/o 
causare lesioni. 

 

 

CE marking: Conceptronic dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme alle 
direttive elencate nella sezione "Dichiarazione di conformità". 

 
Português 
Suporte ao produto: support@conceptronic.net 
Instruções de segurança e Avisos: 
Mantenha o dispositivo afastado da água, humidade, fogo ou ambientes quentes. 
Evite deixar cair, atirar ou comprimir o dispositivo. 
Não abra nem repare ou danifique este equipamento. 
Confirme se a corrente da tomada de parede é do mesmo tipo da indicada na unidade de 
alimentação, quer em termos de voltagem [V], quer de frequência [Hz]. 
Antes de utilizá-lo, verifique se o dispositivo, o respetivo cabo e a tomada de parede não 
apresentam sinais de estarem danificados. 
Desligue o produto da rede elétrica antes de limpá-lo. 
 

 

Eliminação de resíduos de equipamentos elétricos: Elimine o produto 
num ponto de reciclagem. Não proceda à sua eliminação juntamente com o 
lixo doméstico. O armazenamento/eliminação incorreto pode ser prejudicial 
para o ambiente e/ou provocar ferimentos. 

 

   

Marcação CE: A Conceptronic declara que este produto respeita as diretivas 
listadas na secção “Declaração de conformidade”. 

 



Español 
Soporte técnico para productos: support@conceptronic.net 
Instrucciones de seguridad y Advertencias: 
Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, la humedad, el fuego o entornos con temperatura 
elevada. 
No deje caer, arroje o aplaste el dispositivo. 
Evita abrir, alterar o danar el dispositivo. 
Confirme que el tomacorriente de pared suministra el mismo tipo de corriente que se indica 
en el dispositivo, tanto el voltaje [V] como la frecuencia [Hz]. 
Antes del uso, asegúrese de que el aparato, el cable y el tomacorriente de pared están en 
perfecto estado. 
Desconecte el producto de la red eléctrica antes de limpiarlo. 
 

 

Eliminación de dispositivos electrónicos: Deseche el producto en un 
punto de reciclaje. No desechar junto con la basura doméstica. El 
almacenamiento o la eliminación incorrectos puede dañar el medioambiente 
o provocar lesiones. 

 

 

Marcado CE: Conceptronic declara que este producto cumple las directivas 
enumeradas en la sección “Declaración de conformidad”. 

 
Polski 
Wsparcie produktu: support@conceptronic.net 
Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa I Ostrzeżenia: 
Urządzenie należy trzymać z dala od wody, wilgoci, miejsc zagrożonych pożarem lub 
miejsc gorących. 
Należy unikać upuszczania, rzucania lub przygniatania urządzenia. 
Nie otwieraj ani nie zmieniaj ani urzadzenia. 
Sprawdź, czy gniazdko elektryczne zapewnia rodzaj zasilania podany na zasilaczu (w 
zakresie napięcia [V] i częstotliwości [Hz]). 
Regularnie sprawdzaj urządzenie i przewody. Jeśli urządzenie i przewody stanie się ciepły, 
postrzępiony lub ulegnie jakiemukolwiek uszkodzeniu, natychmiast przestań go używać. 
Przed czyszczeniem odłącz produkt od sieci. 
 

 

Utylizacja zużytych urządzeń elektrycznych: W celu usunięcia, produkt 
należy przekazać do punktu recyklingu. Nie wolno usuwać razem z odpadami 
domowymi. Nieprawidłowe przechowywanie/usuwanie, może mieć szkodliwy 
wpływ na środowisko i/lub może spowodować obrażenia. 

 

 

Oznaczenie CE: Firma Conceptronic deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z 
dyrektywami wymienionymi w części 'Deklaracja zgodności'. 
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